

# **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

#### Abstract

Declaring the Executive Engineers of District level Programme Implementation Units (PIUs) under Kerala State Rural Roads Development Agency (KSRRDA) as the Drawing and Disbursing Officers of the head of account "2515-00-001-91 (Supervision)" – Sanctioned – Orders Issued.

## Finance (Streamlining) Department

# G.O.(Rt)No. 3840/2016/Fin.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26.04.2016

Read: Letter No. E7/3530/2014/CE/LSGD dated 22.3.2016 from the Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department.

# ORDER

The Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department vide letter read above has requested to declare the Executive Engineers of District level Programme Implementation Units (PIUs) under Kerala State Rural Roads Development Agency (KSRRDA) as the Drawing and Disbursing Officers of the head of account "2515-00-001-91 (Supervision)" for the sole purpose of drawing the salary and other allowances of all regular staff of LSGD Engineering Wing working in District level Programme Implementation Units (PIUs).

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to declare the Executive Engineers of District level Programme Implementation Units (PIUs) under Kerala State Rural Roads Development Agency (KSRRDA) as the Drawing and Disbursing Officers of the head of account "2515-00-001-91 (Supervision)" for the above said purpose.

## BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR

#### A.R.AJAYAKUMAR

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/G&SSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (E&RSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director of Treasuries, Thiruvananthapuram.

- The Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Revenue Complex, Public Office Compound, Thiruvananthapuram-33.
- The Executive Engineers concerned (through Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department).
- The Memeber Secretary, Kerala State Rural Roads Development Agency (KSRRDA), Pulimood Jn., Thiruvananthapuram-1.

The Commissioner for Rural Development, Thiruvananthapuram.

Local Self Government (EW) Department.

Finance (Development) Department

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded/By Order Am Section Officer